
Bentley (9-5) -vs- Franklin Pierce (2-7)
3/14/2026 at Rindge, NH

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zach Eigenbrod (2-1)
Loss: Matt Lee (0-3)
Save: Zach Eigenbrod (1)
HBP: None
PB: Brian Hersh (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:25   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bentley 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 6 10 0
Franklin Pierce 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 10 1

Bentley 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tommy Bolton ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Jared Berardino rf 4 0 1 1 0 3 1
Nick Pappas lf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Stan DeMartinis III dh 3 1 2 2 1 1 1
Brendan Sencaj 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Curt Heath 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jimmy Mitchell 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Brian Hersh c 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
David Vanderzouwen cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Zach Eigenbrod p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keegan Antelman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 10 6 3 9 6

2B: Jared Berardino (1); Nick Pappas (1); Jimmy Mitchell (1)
HR: Stan DeMartinis III (1)
SH: Tommy Bolton (1)
SB: Tommy Bolton (1); Nick Pappas (1); Jimmy Mitchell (1)

Franklin Pierce 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey Acker cf 3 1 3 0 1 0 0
Ivan Arias 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Andreas Boglis rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Rafael Rodriguez dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Curt Boyd c 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
Evan Blake 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Shane Starr lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Colin Hoffman 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaocb Roque ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 3
Matt Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cage Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 10 3 1 12 8

2B: Ivan Arias (1); Curt Boyd (1)
3B: Rafael Rodriguez (1)
SB: Joey Acker (2); Shane Starr (1)
E: Jaocb Roque (1)
DP: 1

Bentley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Eigenbrod (W, 2-1)  (S, 1) 5.0 8 3 3 1 10 1 0 0 0 23 24 3 2 89
Keegan Antelman 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 29
Totals 10 3 3 1 12 1 0 0 0 31 32 5 4 118

Franklin Pierce IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Lee (L, 0-3) 6.0 7 5 5 3 9 0 0 0 0 25 29 7 1 102
Cage Thompson 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 15
Totals 10 6 6 3 9 0 0 0 0 29 33 7 2 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bentley - Top of 1st BEN FRA
Tommy Bolton struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK). 0 0
Jared Berardino struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Nick Pappas walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Nick Pappas stole second. 0 0
Stan DeMartinis III struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 0 0

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 1st BEN FRA
Joey Acker walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 0 0
Joey Acker stole second. 0 0
Ivan Arias struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 0 0
Andreas Boglis struck out looking, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FSFBK). 0 0
Rafael Rodriguez struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 0 0

Bentley - Top of 2nd BEN FRA
Brendan Sencaj flied out to rf (2-1 BBS). 0 0
Curt Heath struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBSBS). 0 0
Jimmy Mitchell doubled to left center (1-2 SSB). 0 0
Brian Hersh flied out to lf (2-2 SBSFB). 0 0

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 2nd BEN FRA
Curt Boyd struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS). 0 0
Evan Blake singled to center field (3-2 FBBBS). 0 0
Shane Starr singled (0-0); Evan Blake advanced to second. 0 0
Colin Hoffman grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF); Shane Starr advanced to second; Evan Blake
advanced to third. 0 0
Jaocb Roque struck out swinging (1-2 BSFK). 0 0

Bentley - Top of 3rd BEN FRA
David Vanderzouwen singled (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Tommy Bolton popped up to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); David Vanderzouwen advanced to second. 0 0
Jared Berardino doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); David Vanderzouwen scored. 1 0
Nick Pappas grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S); Jared Berardino advanced to third on a fielder's choice. 1 0
Stan DeMartinis III walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 0
Brendan Sencaj flied out to cf (0-1 S). 1 0

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 3rd BEN FRA
Joey Acker singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Ivan Arias flied out to cf (2-2 BBFF). 1 0
Joey Acker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Andreas Boglis struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0
Rafael Rodriguez grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Bentley - Top of 4th BEN FRA
Curt Heath flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 1 0
Jimmy Mitchell reached first on an error by ss (2-2 BSBS). 1 0
Brian Hersh singled to right field (1-1 KB); Jimmy Mitchell advanced to third. 1 0
David Vanderzouwen reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, RBI (1-1 BK); Brian Hersh advanced to third;
Jimmy Mitchell scored. 2 0
Tommy Bolton singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); David Vanderzouwen advanced to third; Brian Hersh
scored. 3 0
Tommy Bolton stole second; David Vanderzouwen out at home ss to c. 3 0



Jared Berardino struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 3 0
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 4th BEN FRA
Curt Boyd doubled (0-2 KK). 3 0
Curt Boyd advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Evan Blake struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 3 0
Shane Starr singled to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Curt Boyd scored. 3 1
Colin Hoffman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1
Shane Starr stole second. 3 1
Jaocb Roque struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 3 1

Bentley - Top of 5th BEN FRA
Nick Pappas singled to third base (1-1 SB). 3 1
Stan DeMartinis III homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Nick Pappas scored. 5 1
Brendan Sencaj struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 5 1
Curt Heath flied out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 5 1
Jimmy Mitchell walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Jimmy Mitchell stole second. 5 1
Brian Hersh struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 1

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 5th BEN FRA
Joey Acker singled to right center (2-2 KBBS). 5 1
Joey Acker stole second. 5 1
Ivan Arias doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 SBBFB); Joey Acker scored. 5 2
Andreas Boglis flied out to lf (1-2 SBF). 5 2
Rafael Rodriguez tripled, RBI (1-2 BFF); Ivan Arias scored. 5 3
Curt Boyd struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSFS). 5 3
Evan Blake struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS). 5 3

Bentley - Top of 6th BEN FRA
David Vanderzouwen struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 5 3
Tommy Bolton flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 5 3
Jared Berardino struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 5 3

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 6th BEN FRA
Keegan Antelman to p for Zach Eigenbrod. 5 3
Shane Starr grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 3
Colin Hoffman grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFFBF). 5 3
Jaocb Roque singled (2-0 BB). 5 3
Joey Acker singled (0-0); Jaocb Roque advanced to second. 5 3
Ivan Arias flied out to 1b (3-2 KBBBFF). 5 3

Bentley - Top of 7th BEN FRA
Cage Thompson to p for Matt Lee. 5 3
Nick Pappas doubled to right field (3-2 BSKBB). 5 3
Stan DeMartinis III singled to second base (2-1 BBS). 5 3
Brendan Sencaj singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Stan DeMartinis III advanced to second, out at third lf to
ss to c to 3b; Nick Pappas scored. 6 3
Curt Heath grounded into double play ss to 1b (3-2 BBSFB); Brendan Sencaj out on the play. 6 3

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 7th BEN FRA
Andreas Boglis struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 6 3
Rafael Rodriguez flied out to lf (0-2 SSF). 6 3



Curt Boyd struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBKS). 6 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 


